

## Pizza, BBQ Chicken, WG

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: Each

### ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy, Wheat

#### Amount Per Serving

Calories: 386

Calories from Fat: 140

<b>Total Fat:</b>	<b>15.5g</b>
Saturated Fat:	7.5g
Trans Fat:	*0.00* (see below)
<b>Cholesterol:</b>	<b>58mg</b>
<b>Sodium:</b>	<b>868mg</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate:</b>	<b>39.6g</b>
Dietary Fiber:	4.4g
<b>Protein:</b>	<b>23.0g</b>

Vitamin A: 473RE    Vitamin C: 9.3mg    Calcium: 360.3mg    Iron: 2.1mg

The accuracy of the information shown above is based on data obtained from food manufacturers, food distributors, product packaging, and the USDA Child Nutrition database. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution. Please consult your own physician or medical professional for assistance with your specific medical or dietary situation.

\* The available data does not currently provide complete information concerning the Trans Fat content of the ingredients for this item.

### Ingredients

BBQ Sauce, Mild Marzetti Gallon (mfg label): WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, BROWN SUGAR, SUGAR, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVORS INCLUDING SMOKE FLAVOR, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, ONION (DEHYDRATED), CELERY SEED, GARLIC (DEHYDRATED), MUSTARD SEED, SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVE, BEET POWDER, CITRIC ACID, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, TURMERIC, CARAMEL COLOR, TAMARIND. [902995]

Chicken Fajita Strips, FC, Frz. USDA C33 (mfg label): BONELESS, SKINLESS CHICKEN LEG MEAT, WATER, SEASONING (SALT, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, SUGAR, CORN STARCH, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CHILI PEPPER, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, MALTODEXTRIN, LEMON JUICE, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, TORULA YEAST, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, LEMON OIL), ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, AND SOY LECITHIN. CONTAINS: SOY [902979]

ONIONS,RED,RAW (mfg label): ONIONS, RAW, RED [901440]

PEPPERS,SWEET,GREEN,RAW (mfg label): FRESH SWEET GREEN (BELL) PEPPERS, RAW [011333]

Pizza, Big Daddy's, WG, Cheese, Hand T (mfg label): CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER, YEAST, CORNMEAL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE, WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN). TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SEA SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED PART-SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, PAPRIKA, GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY AND WHEAT. [903124]